8/4/2021 Mail - McChesney, Gerry - Outlook

JAO - PPR1021137 Program Purchase Request has been submitted to APO for Assignment

JAO MySupport, Ticket Update <mysupport_ticketupdate@fws.gov>
Wed 8/4/2021 11:07 AM

To: Aragon, Rey <rey_aragon@fws.gov>; Ferguson, Terri L <terri_ferguson@fws.gov>; Baker, Hannah <Hannah_Baker@fws.gov>;
Blackburn, Shannon <shannon_blackburn@fws.gov>; McChesney, Gerry <gerry_mcchesney@fws.gov>; Huffines, Judy
<judy_huffines@fws.gov>; Delawder, Sarah E <sarah_delawder@fws.gov>; Hooker, Jamel T <jamel_hooker@fws.gov>; Williams, Rachel
<rachel_williams@fws.gov>; Miller, Joshua J <joshua_miller@fws.gov>; Hagood, Bryan <bryan_hagood@fws.gov>; Faulk, Monica
<monica_faulk@fws.gov>; Varrati, Alissa C <alissa_varrati@fws.gov>; Moore, Greg <Greg_Moore@fws.gov>; Salih, Solmaz (Heather)
<solmaz_salih@fws.gov>; Lund, Kenneth E <kenneth_lund@fws.gov>; Coleman, Todd T <todd_coleman@fws.gov>; Hale, Michael E
<michael_hale@fws.gov>; Goring, Francis T <francis_goring@fws.gov>; Tong, Ellen <ellen_tong@fws.gov>

PPR1021137 - Program Purchase Request submitted by gerry_mcchesney has been submitted to Acquisition
& Property Operations for assignment to a specialist (Contract Specialist, Lease Contract Specialist, Fleet
Manager).

What to expect next: Your PPR will be assigned to a contract/space leasing specialist/fleet manager for
processing. You will receive notification when your PR has been assigned to a contract/space leasing
specialist/fleet manager for processing. They will reach out to begin discussions on your request.

Program Purchase Request Number: PPR1021137 / APO0038890
Program Purchase Request Title: Rodent Eradication Consulting Services
Program Purchase Request Type: Services under 250k

Point of Contact: Gerry Mcchesney

FBMS PR Number: 40547886

Click here to review the request: PPR1021137

Ref:MSG0570254_GdEDpUjoiTVqOgYkPLtu
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